ASSEMBLY

INSTRUCTIONS



BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
24-04-30


CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

Are you missing anything?

Double-chack all parts, hardware and
accassares sked on Page § are
accounted for.

Should we send any replacements?

Are thera any iregularities or flaws in the
parts? We can send replacemeants!

Check out our Quick Tips!

We recommend reviswing the pre-assembly
handouls. Even experts nead a rafrashar now and
then!

Prep Time!

Pleass revigw the sssembly insiniclions and all
diagrams prior ko assembling. Set up your work-
space by laying the parts and hardware cut seps-
rataly, than bagint

2/15



3/21



4715



BUNKBED

o
Left Headboard

Frame
1 PC.

®

Upper Front
Side Rail
1 PC.

©

Back Guardrail
2 PCS.

@3

= = —

Ladder Rail
(Left)
1 PC.

Right Headboard Left Footboard  Right Footboard
Frame Frame Frame
1 PC. 1 PC. 1 PC.
Upper Back Lower Front Lower Back
Side Rail Side Rail Side Rail
1 PC. 1 PC. 1 PC.
Front Guardrail  Guardrail Support Guardrail
2 PCS. 3 PCS. Attachment
1 PC.
e > >
Ladder Rail Ladder Rung Bottom
(Right) 3 PCS. Ladder Rung
1 PC. 1 PC.

5/15



@
X

Corner Ladder

1 PC.
Corner
2 PCS.
©
Support Leg
4 PCS.
®
0).])])))))))))llllllllllll)l))))))ll o}.l)))ll)l)l)lllll)ll))l))l))llll
Bolt Bolt
?1/4" x 3-1/8" a1/4" x 1-1/2"
16 PCS. 22 PCS.
(o) ()
Bolt Nut
A1/4" x 1" a1/4" x 1"
9 PCS. 11 PCS.
Wood Dowel
40x10x 10
2 PCS.

35/16" x 2-3/8

Twin Slat Kit
1 set (14pcs).

©

o)lllllllll)l))l)lllllll)llll)

Bolt

8 PCS.

©

0

Metal Dowel
9 x 3-1/2"
4 PCS.

-

Full Slat Kit
1 set (14pcs).

@
R

Screw
#4 x 35mm
58 PCS.

Q)
@

Allen Wrench 4mm
2 PCS.

6/15



Exploded View




packed in 4 cases

Carton Disignation Part Hardware

Left Headboard gy

Frame #1 ﬂ/

Right Headboard A

Frame #2 ﬂ%

Left Footboard 43 — o mrcs

Fl"ame 9.-.-; D:.58PCS
. = o

Right Footboard ,‘ -y G:4pCS

Frame #4 e

Upper Front

Side Rail 5 | ¢

Upper Back p

Side Rail #6

Lower Front

Side Rail #T | ¢

Lower Back

Side Rail 8 | a

Back Guardrail #9

Front Guardrail #10

Guardrail Support  |#11

Guardrail

Attachment #12 =

Ladder Rail

(Right) #13

Ladder Rail _

(Left) #14| ==

Ladder Rung #15 A

8/15




packed in 4 cases

Carton

Disignation

Part

Hardware

Bottom Ladder Rung|#16

N

Corner Ladder #17 x
Corner #18 Q

Twin Slat Kit #19| Ty
Full Slat Kit #20 <
Support Leg #21

9/15




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Align and insert the upper

front and back side rails
(#5,#6) and back guardrails

1 (#9) to the left and right

headboard frame (#1,#2).

Part @) x1pc . )
2. Once aligned, secure the

1pc '
Part@ x'p front and back guardrails by

Part @ x1pc using bolt (#A).

Part & x1pc
Part@ x2pcs
Part 0 x2pcs
Hardware x8pcs
Hardware#C) x6pcs

#C { //
N //
#H/i #A

Part@1D x3pcs
Part@12 x1pc

Hardware@ x2pcs

Hardwa re x2pcs
Hardware x9pcs
Hardware x11pcs

Ky

3. Secure the back
guardrails (#9) by
using Bolt (#C).

4. Align and insert the
front guard rails (#10)
to the left headboard
frame (#1) and secure
by using Bolt (#C).

1. Align Guardrail support (#11) over the side rail and
guardrail (#6,#9) and secure by tightening Bolt (#E)
into Nut (#F). Repeat steps to attach support (#11)
over the front side rail (#5) and guardrail (#10).

RN
Se
/

N \>A\/ s/

2. Align the guardrail attachment (#12)
to the end of the guardrails (#10) and
secure by using Bolt (#C). Attach to the
front side rail (#5) by tightening Bolt
(#B) into nut (#F).

10/15



BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Align and insert the upper front and back side rails (#5,#6) and back guardrails (#9) to the left and right headboard frame (#1,#2). 

2. Once aligned, secure the front and back guardrails by using bolt (#A).  



BerenyceV
Text Box
3. Secure the back guardrails (#9) by using Bolt (#C).

BerenyceV
Text Box
4. Align and insert the front guard rails (#10) to the left headboard frame (#1) and secure by using Bolt (#C).

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
#11

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
2. Align the guardrail attachment (#12) to the end of the guardrails (#10) and secure by using Bolt (#C). Attach to the front side rail (#5) by tightening Bolt (#B) into nut (#F). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Align Guardrail support (#11) over the side rail and guardrail (#6,#9) and secure by tightening Bolt (#E) into Nut (#F). Repeat steps to attach support (#11) over the front side rail (#5) and guardrail (#10).


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Align and insert the lower front and back
side rail (#7,#8) to the left and right
footboard frame (#3,#4). Secure by

3 using Bolt (#A).

Part @) x1pc
Part @) x1pc
Part &) x1pc
Part @ x1pc #3—

Hardware x8pcs

Use metal dowel (#G) to

Hardware ®x4pcs attach the twin upper bunk
over the lower full bed.

#G

11/15


BerenyceV
Text Box
Align and insert the lower front and back side rail (#7,#8) to the left and right footboard frame (#3,#4). Secure by using Bolt (#A).

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use metal dowel (#G) to attach the twin upper bunk over the lower full bed. 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Use wood dowel (#1) to align the
corner ladder (#17) to the ladder ralil
(#14) and secure by using Screw (#D).

5 2.Insert ladder rung (#15) and Bottom
ladder rung (#16) into the right and left
Part&13 x1pc  |ladder rail (#13,#14). Then secure

Part@ x1pc each rung by using Bolt (#B).
Part@15 x3pcs
Part@19 x1pc
Part @1 x1pc

Hardware 8pcs

Hardware @XZPCS i’/#D
#17

Hardware @prcs

Note: There is no pre-drilled
hole for Screw.

Align the ladder to the upper front (#5)
6 and lower front (#7) side rail. Secure
by using Bolt (#B).

Hardware 4pcs

12/15


BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Use wood dowel (#I) to align the corner ladder (#17) to the ladder rail (#14) and secure by using Screw (#D).
 
2.Insert ladder rung (#15) and Bottom ladder rung (#16) into the right and left ladder rail (#13,#14). Then secure each rung by using Bolt (#B). 


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note: There is no pre-drilled
hole for Screw. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the ladder to the upper front (#5) and lower front (#7) side rail. Secure by using Bolt (#B). 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Attach the corner (#18) to the
upper back side rail (#6) and
footboard frames (#3, #4) by using
Bolt (#B).

I4

Part@3x2pcs
Hardware x4pcs

8

Part@19 x1set
Part x1set
Part@2) x4pcs
Hardware x36pcs

Hardware@#B) x4pcs

1. Spread Slats (#19) evenly
over the twin side rails.
Secure by using Screw (#D).

2. Attach the support leg
(#21) to the full slat kit (#20).] |

3. Spread full slat set (#20)
evenly over the bottom bunk
rails and secure by using
Screw (#D). .

' 3

Note: Twist adjuster to have leg @
the support leg sit just above the floor.

13/15


BerenyceV
Text Box
Attach the corner (#18) to the upper back side rail (#6) and footboard frames (#3, #4) by using Bolt (#B).

BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Spread Slats (#19) evenly over the twin side rails. Secure by using Screw (#D). 

2. Attach the support leg (#21) to the full slat kit (#20).

3. Spread full slat set (#20) evenly over the bottom bunk rails and secure by using Screw (#D).

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note: Twist adjuster to have leg
the support leg sit just above the floor. 


ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Please ensure the

furniture rests on an even
and fal surtace. I the
produel wobbdes or leels
loose, double-check all
bolts andfor sorews ane

properly lightened and
secured

b

@ Keep this handy!

Please retain this instruction
manual and any ordar-ralated
information for future referanca

(¥) Lift, don't drag!
Tor avoid damage o product
please slways LIFT the product
whan Lranspaerling of adjusiing
Lhe placomanl.

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

14 /15



Safety Warnings for Bunk Beds

1. Read and follow the information on the WARNING labels shown on the end structure of the upper
bunk and on the carton.

2. Do not remove warning labels from the bed.

Keep these instructions for future use.

4. IMPORTANT: Must use Bunkie mattress or Bunkie board. The proper sizes for the UPPER/LOWER

TWIN-SIZE Bunkie mattress or Bunkie board should be 74”- 75" long and 37 %"- 38 %" wide with no

more than 6” thickness and for the UPPER/LOWER FULL —SIZE should be 74"-75" long and 53" — 54"

wide with no more than 6" thickness.

Surface of mattress must be at least 5 inches (127 mm) BELOW the upper edge of the guardrails.

The MAXIMUM weight capacity for the upper bunk is not to exceed 150 Ibs.

Do not allow children under 6 years of age to use the upper bunk.

o

oMo,

Periodically check and ensure that the guardrails, ladder, handle and other components are in their

proper position, free from damage, and that all connectors are tightened and secured.

9. DO NOT allow horseplay, rough playing, or jumping on the beds and do not allow playing or hiding
under the beds.

10. Always use the ladder for entering or leaving the upper bunk.

11. Do not use substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer or dealer for replacement parts.

12. Use of a nightlight may provide added safety precaution for a person using the upper bunk.

13. Always use the guardrails on both sides of the upper bunk.

14. If the bunk bed will be placed next to a wall, the guardrail that runs the full length of the bed should be
placed against the wall to prevent entrapment between the bed and the wall.

15. The use of water or sleep flotation mattresses is prohibited.

16. Mo more than one person is allowed on the upper bunk at all times.

WARNING:
STRANGULATION HAZARD

Objects such as, but not limited to, hanger, hooks, belts, bag, rope strings, etc. should not be hanged or used
on or around the bunk bed.

15/15




ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

TOOL REQUIRED

Phillips
Screwdriver
(Not Included)

2 - People
Recommended

ASSEMBLY RATING

* [010/O]C),

EASY ——— = DIFFICULT

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to

assemble a specific product.
VERSION # 24-08-09

117



CHECK
BEFORE STARTING

|:| Are you missing anything? |:| Check out our Quick Tips!
Double-check all parts, hardware and We recommend reviewing the pre-assembly
accessories listed are all acccounted for. handouts. Even experts need a refresher now and
then!

| ] should we send any replacements? |:| Prep Time!

Are there any irregularities or flaws in the lI;’riease rewgw tthe assen;?ly instructions and all
parts? We can send replacements! lagrams prior to assemoling.

217



317



47



CHEST

e Please keep instructions for
future reference.

e Check the quantity and
irregularity of parts and
hardware before you start.

DRESSER
1set

HARDWARE

1

J:
<
4~

ANTI-TIP KIT

5/7



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

STEP 1

Wall

6/7



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

COMPLETE

ASSEMBLY
COMPLETED

Please ensure the

furniture rest on an even
and flat surface. If the
product wobbles or feels
loose, double-check all
bolts and/or screw are

properly tightened and
secured.

@ Keep this handy!

Please retain this instruction
manual and any order-related
information for future reference.

@ Lift, don't drag!

To avoid damage to product
please always LIFT the product
when transporting of adjusting
the placement.

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.

77



	FM-BK629.pdf (p.1-15)
	FM7107-D.pdf (p.16-22)

